## LUDDENHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL

Principal: Sean Holmes

24 Jamison Street, LUDDENHAM NSW 2745

Phone: 02 4773 4111 Fax: 02 4773 3163

Email: luddenham-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au

Website: luddenham-p.schools.nsw.gov.au

#### Penrith Valley Performing Arts Festival

Dean Parents/Caregivers,

Our 3-6 Glee Club has been invited to participate in the Combined Choir as part of the Penrith Valley Performing Arts Festival. This is a great opportunity for our students to gain confidence in performance, work with other musical groups in a professional performance space and showcase to their family and friends what they have been working towards this year. The specific performance date, which will be an evening performance, will be announced shortly but the festival will run from August 8 - 11. Tickets are available from July 22.

To participate in the festival, students from the Glee Club will need to commit to Monday Recess Rehearsals as well as combined rehearsals at Jamisontown Public School (June 16, 2022) and the Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre (Date TBC). It is asked that parents that are able, transport their children to and from these rehearsals. If you are unable to, students will travel by car, driven by our teaching staff or school community members.

Students will also be required to wear the Penrith Valley Performing Arts Festival T-Shirt, black pants or skirt, black socks or black opaque stockings and plain, black shoes for both dress rehearsal and performance night.

To ensure all students from Glee Club have this opportunity, we ask that you please return the attached notes by **May 16, 2022**, committing and giving permission for your child to be part of the festival.

We are so excited to be involved with the Combined Choir and look forward to performing at the festival in Term 3.

Cara Laing Assistant Principal, Curriculum and Instruction

\_\_\_\_\_

#### Penrith Valley Performing Arts Festival

I give permission for my child ....... to rehearse and perform in the Penrith Valley Performing Arts Festival at the Joan Sutherland Centre on 8, 9, 10 and 11 August 2022.

I am able/unable to transport my child to and from Jamisontown Public School for the combined rehearsal on 16th June and to the Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre for the dress rehearsal. If I am unable, I give permission for my child to be transported by car to and from these rehearsals.

I will drop my child off at the Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre at the allocated time for their performance and will pick them up afterward. If this is not possible I will arrange their transport and communicate this with Luddenham Public School staff beforehand.

Parent/Carers	sianature	

# LUDDENHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL

Principal: Sean Holmes

24 Jamison Street, LUDDENHAM NSW 2745

Phone: 02 4773 4111 Fax: 02 4773 3163

Email: luddenham-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au Website: luddenham-p.schools.nsw.gov.au

#### Choir Code of Conduct

As part of my commitment to choir I will:
√ Attend every rehearsal and performance unless I have a legitimate reason from a parent, caregiver of teacher
✓ Learn my words and notes in my own time
$\checkmark$ Listen carefully during rehearsals and always perform at my best
√ Represent my school with pride
✓ Maintain a positive attitude towards singing
✓ Enjoy myself
I understand that if I don't comply with these guidelines, my position in the choir may be given to another student.
Student's signature:
Parent's signature:

# LUDDENHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL

Principal: Sean Holmes 24 Jamison Street, LUDDENHAM NSW 2745

Phone: 02 4773 4111 Fax: 02 4773 3163

Email: <u>luddenham-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au</u> Website: <u>luddenham-p.schools.nsw.gov.au</u>

### **Publicity Consent Form**

I give permission for my son / daughter / ward	. (full name), to perform in
the Penrith Valley Performing Arts Festival at the Joan Sutherland Centre	on 8, 9, 10 and 11 August
2022 and to be involved in promotional activities for this program.	

This may include still and video photography. I approve the latter use of any audio or video recordings and still photographs associated with the production, for promotion of Penrith Valley Performing Arts Festival 2022 and/or the NSW Department of Education.

PARENT / GUARDIAN FULL NAME	
PARENT / GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	
DATE:	
NAME OF SCHOOL:	

### **Ticket Order Form**

Tickets for all performances go on sale at the Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre on **Monday 25 July 2022**. Evening Performances: Each ticket costs \$25. There are no concession prices.

You can still buy tickets from Joan Sutherland box-office counter or over the phone; however, you can now buy your tickets online using Joan Sutherland's new state of the art ticketing system. The web address is <a href="http://www.jspac.com.au/">http://www.jspac.com.au/</a>

The Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre is located in front of the Penrith City Council Building and Penrith Plaza. The address is: 597 High St Penrith and phone number is: 47237600

#### WHEN BOOKING TICKETS PLEASE NOTE:

In the past concerts sold out quickly. To avoid disappointment, be prepared to book on the day bookings open and be certain of the concert day and time.

Please note that if your child is performing in a concert they do not need to purchase a ticket for themselves.

Our concert is on:	
Day:	
Date:	
Time:	